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BULLETIN NUMBER GT637, 21 OCTOBER 1993

Miscellaneous System 
Manager hints and tips 
 
INTRODUCTION

SYSTEM MANAGER VERSION AND VARIANT NUMBERS

SYSTEM MANAGER (BOS) GSM VERSION 

 $F  $MONITOR

 $S

SYSTEM MANAGER (BOS) EXECUTIVE VERSIONS

 $S

 +.J0
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 +.J0 V8.0 8086 Executives

 +J0CA63 23/01/91 R2   356 V7.0 RAM disk controller 
 +J0EA00 14/12/92 R2 11214 V8.0A File Executive 
 +J0EB00 02/05/92 R2 17574 V8.0 Console Executive 
 +J0EE00 01/05/92 R2  4244 V8.0 Printer Executive 
 +J0EF00 14/12/92 R2  4972 V8.0A LAN Executive 
 +J0M000 23/01/91 R2  1778 V7.0 Memory Bank Module 
 +J0N000 01/05/92 R2 11274 V8.0 Interpreter & SVCs 
 +J0S000 14/12/92 R2  9958 V8.0A Steering Routine 

SYSTEM MANAGER (BOS) CONTROLLER VARIANTS

 +.J5, +.J5HP, +.J5PS

 +.J5  $S

 .J5

 +.J5 V3.0 IBM PC Nucleus

 +J5CA01 01/01/93 R2  1896 V3.0 IBM PC Diskette 
 +J5CA04 01/02/90 R2   628 V2.0 IBM PC Winchester 
 +J5CA08 01/02/90 R2   862 V2.0 Data Pack Controller 
 +J5CA63 01/02/90 R2   362 V2.0 EMS Version of +J0CA63 
 +J5CB01 01/07/93 R2  7730 V3.0 Integral Console 
 +J5CB02 01/01/93 R2  2132 V3.0 TTY Serial Console 
 +J5CB06 01/02/90 R2  2486 V2.0 Smartport Console 
 +J5CB60 01/01/93 R2   108 V3.0 Hyperport Console 

 +J5CE01 01/01/93 R2   388 V3.0 Parallel Printer 
 +J5CE02 01/01/93 R2  1928 V3.0 S.Print Serial Printer 
 +J5CE06 01/02/90 R2  2324 V2.0 Smartport Printer 
 +J5CE60 01/01/93 R2   490 V3.0 Hyperport Printer 
 +J5CF02 01/02/90 R2  1398 V2.0 Arcnet Controller 
 +J5M000 01/02/90 R2  1756 V2.0 EMS Version of +J0M000 
 +J5NASP 01/01/93 R2 11080 V3.0 PCC/I Module 
 +J5NBOX 02/02/90 R2  8550 V2.0 Smartport Nucleus 
 +J5NEXT 02/02/90 R2  1062 V2.0 Ext Memory Controller 
 +J5NHYP 01/01/93 R2 12170 V3.0 Hyperport Module 

 +J5NINT 01/01/93 R2  4390 V3.0 Serial Interrupts 
 +J5NMXP 01/01/93 R2 12328 V3.0 HyperMx Module 
 +J5NSIM 01/02/90 R2   730 V2.0 SIM Memory Controller 
 +J5NSV9 01/02/93 R2  1020 V2.0 Timer Controller

SYSTEM MANAGER (BOS) BACNAT VARIANT

SYSTEM MANAGER (MS-DOS, WINDOWS, NOVELL) GSM VERSION

 $F  $MONITOR

 $S

SYSTEM MANAGER (MS-DOS, WINDOWS, NOVELL) EXECUTIVE VERSIONS

 $S

 +.J0
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SYSTEM MANAGER (MS-DOS, WINDOWS, NOVELL) CONTROLLER VARIANTS

 +.JW, +.JWDOS

 +.JW, +.JWDOS, +.JWNV  +.JW

 +.JW

 +.JW V4.0 GSM (DOS) Nucleus

 +JWCA01 01/01/93 R2  1896 V3.0 IBM PC Diskette 
 +JWCA04 01/02/90 R2   628 V2.0 IBM PC Winchester 
 +JWCA08 01/02/90 R2   862 V2.0 Data Pack Controller 
 +JWCA63 01/02/90 R2   362 V2.0 EMS Version of +J0CA63 
 +JWCB01 01/07/93 R2  7732 V4.0 Integral Console 
 +JWCB02 01/01/93 R2  2132 V3.0 TTY Serial Console 
 +JWCB06 01/02/90 R2  2486 V2.0 Smartport Console 

 +JWCB60 01/01/93 R2   108 V3.0 Hyperport Console 
 +JWCE01 01/01/93 R2   388 V3.0 Parallel Printer 
 +JWCE02 01/01/93 R2  1928 V3.0 S.Print Serial Printer 
 +JWCE06 01/02/90 R2  2324 V2.0 Smartport Printer 
 +JWCE60 01/01/93 R2   490 V3.0 Hyperport Printer 
 +JWCF02 01/02/90 R2  1398 V2.0 Arcnet Controller 
 +JWM000 01/02/90 R2  1756 V2.0 EMS Version of +J0M000 
 +JWNBOX 02/02/90 R2  8550 V2.0 Smartport Nucleus 
 +JWNEXT 02/02/90 R2  1062 V2.0 Ext Memory Controller 
 +JWNHYP 01/01/93 R2 12170 V3.0 Hyperport Module 

 +JWNINT 01/01/93 R2  4390 V3.0 Serial Interrupts 
 +JWNMXP 01/01/93 R2 12328 V3.0 HyperMx Module 
 +JWNSIM 01/02/90 R2   730 V2.0 SIM Memory Controller 
 +JWNSV9 01/07/93 R2  1086 V4.0 Timer Controller

SYSTEM MANAGER (MS-DOS, WINDOWS, NOVELL) BACNAT VARIANT

 BACNAT  BACNAT

SYSTEM MANAGER (NOVELL) NLM VARIANT

SYSTEM MANAGER (UNIX) GSM VERSION

 $F  $MONITOR

 $S

SYSTEM MANAGER (UNIX) EXECUTIVE VERSION

 +.C0

SYSTEM MANAGER (UNIX) CONTROLLER VARIANTS
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SYSTEM MANAGER (UNIX) BACNAT VARIANT

STEERING ROUTINE DIAGNOSTICS

 +J0S000  +.J0

 $LIB  +.J0  SYSRES  SYSIPL

V6.0, V6.1, V6.2 AND V7.0 STEERING ROUTINE

 MODULE 

filename LOADED AT address

 ++5700XJ  ++5700XD

V8.0 STEERING ROUTINE

 WARNING - MULTIPLE ENTRIES IN IX-BLOCK FOR filename

 "D"

filename

 SYSRES  SYSIPL

 +.J0  +.J5

 +.J5OLD

V8.0A STEERING ROUTINE

 BACRES  $MONITOR

uuu

 $MONITOR uuu

 ++5700XJ  ++5700XD
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 +J5CB01

 ENTERING INTERPRETER

 MODULE +J5CB01 LOADED AT hhhhhhh

 MODULE 

+J5CB01 LOAD FAILED, ERROR M

SYSTEM MANAGER (UNIX) TROUBLE-SHOOTING GUIDE

GSMUNIX.ZIP

TERMINAL TYPE ERROR MESSAGES

 PLEASE KEY TERMINAL CODE

 INVALID TERMINAL TYPE 

 UNABLE TO LOAD TRANSLATION TABLE

 $CUS  CFUPDATE

 INCORRECT TERMINAL DEPTH

 $CUS  CFUPDATE

 INCORRECT TERMINAL WIDTH

 $CUS  CFUPDATE


